



*I.P.A. Industria Porcellane s.p.a.*  
*20865 Usmate Velate (MB) - Via Medaglie d'Oro, 15*  
*Tel. 039/671131 (6 linee r.a.) - Telefax 039/674604*  
*www.ipaporcellane.it - E mail: ipa@ipaporcellane.it*

*Porcellane per:*  
*Torrefazioni - Bar - Alberghi*  
*Ristoranti - Comunità - Casalingshi*

To:  
SEGAFREDO ZANETTI COFFEE SYSTEM S.p.A.

Via Peschiere, 51  
31032 CASALE SUL SILE - CONSCIO (TV)

## **DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY FOR CONTACT WITH FOODSTUFFS**

The undersigned Sala Riccardo, representing IPA Industria Porcellane S.p.A., declares that the articles listed below,

| <i>Item Code</i> | <i>Item Description</i>   | <i>Customs Code</i>  |
|------------------|---|----------------------|
| B78              | T.C.SEGAF. SZCS B.CA SC<br>DOPPIO LOGO SEGAFREDO ZANETTI<br>PT.CAFFE 55 B.CO S.C.+D                                 | 69111000<br>69111000 |
| B79              | LOGO SEGAFREDO ZANETTI COFFEE<br>T.T.SEGAF. SZCS B.CA SC<br>DOPPIO LOGO SEGAFREDO ZANETTI<br>PT.THE 55 B.CO S.C. +D | 69111000<br>69111000 |
|                  | LOGO SEGAFREDO ZANETTI COFFEE   |                      |

supplied to SEGAFREDO ZANETTI COFFEE SYSTEM S.p.A., fit to come into contact with foodstuffs, are conform :

to the following CE law:

- Regulation 1935/2004/CE
- Directive 84/500/CEE
- Directive 2005/31/CE of Commission of April 29th, 2005, that changes the Directive 84/500/CEE of the Council, about a declaration of conformity and the criteria of efficiency of the analysis methods for the products made of hard and feldspathic porcelain, fit to come into contact with foodstuffs

- Regulation 2023/2006/CE and subsequent changes
- Regulation 1907/2006 and subsequent updates and changes

to the following italian law:

- Ministerial Decree of March 21th, 1973 about the hygiene control of the packaging, containers, utensils, fit to come into contact with foodstuffs or with substances for personal use.
- Ministerial Decree of February 1th, 2007 that changes the decree of April 4th, 1985 (GUCE n98 04/26/85) about a declaration of conformity and the criteria of efficiency of the analysis methods for the products made of hard and feldspathic porcelain, fit to come into contact with foodstuffs.
- DPR 777/82 and subsequent updates and changes

and to the following american law:

- FDA – 545.450 CPG 7117.07
- FDA – 545.400 CPG 7117.06
- The material conforms to the voluntary limits of the SGCD

They are made of porcelain 1400°C (cups and saucers) and, with reference to the above listed articles, they are produced with kaolin 50%, and the rest is made up by quartz 25%, feldspars 25%: they are so fit to come into contact with foodstuffs.

This certificate is valid up to December 31<sup>th</sup>, 2022

USMATE VELATE, September 23<sup>th</sup>, 2021

**I.P.A. INDUSTRIA PORCELLANE S.p.A.**

**Via Medaglie d'Oro, 15**

**20865 USMATE VELATE (MB)**

**LEGALE RAPPRESENTANTE**

**SALA RICCARDO**